IFB #05-051/TE
LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT FOR JEFFERSON COUNTY

ITEM DESCRIPTION VENDOR UNIT PRICE

1 Velcro Inner Belt GT Distributors $23.41
Manufacturer: Gould & Goodrich
Stock #B57

2 Sam Brown Duty Belt/Brass Buckle Bob Barker $41.87
Manufacturer: Gould & Goodrich
Stock #131SB

3 Holster Level 111 for Glock 40 Caliber
Plain Black, Right Handed GT Distributors $97.49
Manufacturer: Safariland
Stock #070-83-161

4 Double Magazine Pouch, Brass Snaps,
Glock 40 GT Distributors $22.94
Manufacturer: Safariland
Stock #77-82-4B

5 Closed Top Cuff Case Lone Star Uniforms  $20.50
Manufacturer: Safariland
Stock #090

6 Smith & Wesson Handcuffs, Nickel GT Distributors $19.65

Manufacturer: Smith & Wesson
Stock #SW-350103

7 Double Magazine Holder Brass Snaps
for Ruger 40 Bob Barker $22.86
Manufacturer: Gould & Goodrich
Stock #B627

8 Keepers with Brass Snaps, 4/Set Bob Barker $2.19

Manufacturer: Gould & Goodrich
Stock #B764BR



ITEM

DESCRIPTION

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Magazine Pouch with Brass Snaps for
Glock 22

Manufacturer: Gould & Goodrich
Stock #B687BR

Inner Belt with Buckle
Manufacturer: Dutyman
Stock #1511U

Open Top Cuff Case
Manufacturer: Safariland
Stock #090-15

Open Top Magazine Pouch for Glock 40
Manufacturer: Gunleather
Stock #11521

Safariland 6280 Mid Ride Holster
Plain Black, Right Handed for Glock
Manufacturer: Safariland

Stock #6280-X-X

Reflective Vest Blue with Constable
Or Police

Manufacturer: Proline

Stock #Custom Blue

Red Cone Stinger
Manufacturer: Streamlight
Stock #75903

Red Cone SL20
Manufacturer: Streamlight
Stock #22511

Tactical Outer Carrier Vest with “Sheriff”

ID Panel on Front and Back
Manufacturer: ABA
Stock #TOC-Standard

Stinger Flashlight
Manufacturer: Streamlight
Stock #75014

VENDOR

GT Distributors

Lone Star Uniforms

GT Distributors

Code Blue

GT Distributors

GT Distributors

GT Distributors

GT Distributors

GT Distributors

GT Distributors

UNIT PRICE

$23.63

$12.95

$16.16

$20.95

$82.37

$15.88

$3.00

$3.50

$112.74

$72.88



ITEM

DESCRIPTION
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26

27

28

Stinger Flashlight Batteries
Manufacturer: Streamlight
Stock #75175

Stinger Flashlight Bulbs
Manufacturer: Streamlight
Stock #75914

Stinger Flashlight Lens Kit
Manufacturer: Streamlight
Stock #75956

Stinger DS LED
Manufacturer: Streamlight
Stock #75818

SL20XP LED Flashlight
Manufacturer: Streamlight
Stock #25103

Maglight Flashlight
Manufacturer: Mag-Lite
Stock #RX1019

Maglight Flashlight Batteries
Manufacturer: Maglite
Stock #GT-20B

Maglight Flashlight Bulbs
Manufacturer: Mag-Lite
Stock #LR00001

Mace Case
Manufacturer: Uncle Mikes
Stock #8877-1

OC Holder with Brass Snaps

Manufacturer: Gould & Goodrich

Stock #B681-3

VENDOR

GT Distributors

GT Distributors

GT Distributors

GT Distributors

GT Distributors

Bob Barker

GT Distributors

Bob Barker

GT Distributors

GT Distributors

UNIT PRICE

$11.00

$4.00

$7.00

$91.33

$72.88

$83.77

$18.50

$4.00

$10.42

$19.47



Level 11l Retention Holster, Left Handed,

Manufacturer: Gould & Goodrich

Level 11l Holster with Brass Snaps,

Gould & Goodrich Mag Cuff Combo
Paddleback for Glock 23, Black
Manufacturer: Gould & Goodrich

ITEM DESCRIPTION

29
Plain Black for Glock 23/40
Manufacturer: Safariland
Stock #6280

30 Baton Holder
Stock #B560

31
Right Handed for Glock 17
Manufacturer: Safariland
Stock #295

32 ASP Baton, Black
Manufacturer: ASP
Stock #52411

33
Stock #B821

34

Kelvar Gloves — Sizes Small, Medium,
Large and X-Large

Manufacturer: Damascus

Stock #DPG125

VENDOR

GT Distributors

Bob Barker

GT Distributors

GT Distributors

Bob Barker

GT Distributors

UNIT PRICE

$82.37

$17.48

$102.18

$58.53

$27.82

$24.45



