IFB #05-051/TE LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT FOR JEFFERSON COUNTY

<u>ITEM</u>	DESCRIPTION	<u>VENDOR</u>	UNIT PRICE
1	Velcro Inner Belt Manufacturer: Gould & Goodrich Stock #B57	GT Distributors	\$23.41
2	Sam Brown Duty Belt/Brass Buckle Manufacturer: Gould & Goodrich Stock #131SB	Bob Barker	\$41.87
3	Holster Level III for Glock 40 Caliber Plain Black, Right Handed Manufacturer: Safariland Stock #070-83-161	GT Distributors	\$97.49
4	Double Magazine Pouch, Brass Snaps, Glock 40 Manufacturer: Safariland Stock #77-82-4B	GT Distributors	\$22.94
5	Closed Top Cuff Case Manufacturer: Safariland Stock #090	Lone Star Uniforms	\$20.50
6	Smith & Wesson Handcuffs, Nickel Manufacturer: Smith & Wesson Stock #SW-350103	GT Distributors	\$19.65
7	Double Magazine Holder Brass Snaps for Ruger 40 Manufacturer: Gould & Goodrich Stock #B627	Bob Barker	\$22.86
8	Keepers with Brass Snaps, 4/Set Manufacturer: Gould & Goodrich Stock #B764BR	Bob Barker	\$2.19

<u>ITEM</u>	DESCRIPTION	<u>VENDOR</u>	UNIT PRICE
9	Magazine Pouch with Brass Snaps for Glock 22 Manufacturer: Gould & Goodrich Stock #B687BR	GT Distributors	\$23.63
10	Inner Belt with Buckle Manufacturer: Dutyman Stock #1511U	Lone Star Uniforms	\$12.95
11	Open Top Cuff Case Manufacturer: Safariland Stock #090-15	GT Distributors	\$16.16
12	Open Top Magazine Pouch for Glock 40 Manufacturer: Gunleather Stock #11521	Code Blue	\$20.95
13	Safariland 6280 Mid Ride Holster Plain Black, Right Handed for Glock Manufacturer: Safariland Stock #6280-X-X	GT Distributors	\$82.37
14	Reflective Vest Blue with Constable Or Police Manufacturer: Proline Stock #Custom Blue	GT Distributors	\$15.88
15	Red Cone Stinger Manufacturer: Streamlight Stock #75903	GT Distributors	\$3.00
16	Red Cone SL20 Manufacturer: Streamlight Stock #22511	GT Distributors	\$3.50
17	Tactical Outer Carrier Vest with "Sheriff" ID Panel on Front and Back Manufacturer: ABA Stock #TOC-Standard	GT Distributors	\$112.74
18	Stinger Flashlight Manufacturer: Streamlight Stock #75014	GT Distributors	\$72.88

<u>ITEM</u>	DESCRIPTION	<u>VENDOR</u>	UNIT PRICE
19	Stinger Flashlight Batteries Manufacturer: Streamlight Stock #75175	GT Distributors	\$11.00
20	Stinger Flashlight Bulbs Manufacturer: Streamlight Stock #75914	GT Distributors	\$4.00
21	Stinger Flashlight Lens Kit Manufacturer: Streamlight Stock #75956	GT Distributors	\$7.00
22	Stinger DS LED Manufacturer: Streamlight Stock #75818	GT Distributors	\$91.33
23	SL20XP LED Flashlight Manufacturer: Streamlight Stock #25103	GT Distributors	\$72.88
24	Maglight Flashlight Manufacturer: Mag-Lite Stock #RX1019	Bob Barker	\$83.77
25	Maglight Flashlight Batteries Manufacturer: Maglite Stock #GT-20B	GT Distributors	\$18.50
26	Maglight Flashlight Bulbs Manufacturer: Mag-Lite Stock #LR00001	Bob Barker	\$4.00
27	Mace Case Manufacturer: Uncle Mikes Stock #8877-1	GT Distributors	\$10.42
28	OC Holder with Brass Snaps Manufacturer: Gould & Goodrich Stock #B681-3	GT Distributors	\$19.47

<u>ITEM</u>	DESCRIPTION	<u>VENDOR</u>	UNIT PRICE
29	Level III Retention Holster, Left Handed, Plain Black for Glock 23/40 Manufacturer: Safariland Stock #6280	GT Distributors	\$82.37
30	Baton Holder Manufacturer: Gould & Goodrich Stock #B560	Bob Barker	\$17.48
31	Level II Holster with Brass Snaps, Right Handed for Glock 17 Manufacturer: Safariland Stock #295	GT Distributors	\$102.18
32	ASP Baton, Black Manufacturer: ASP Stock #52411	GT Distributors	\$58.53
33	Gould & Goodrich Mag Cuff Combo Paddleback for Glock 23, Black Manufacturer: Gould & Goodrich Stock #B821	Bob Barker	\$27.82
34	Kelvar Gloves – Sizes Small, Medium, Large and X-Large Manufacturer: Damascus Stock #DPG125	GT Distributors	\$24.45